

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P ŏ

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

DATE PRIN	ITED /2007	TER	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	•	06/19,	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO:				AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AI	DENDUM NC). 2 ***	******	**
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	OR IF	ATORY PRE	LCONE M. !-BID SI	NG DUMP PROJECT GN-IN SHEET AND	
	TO ADD	THE F	OLLOW	ING S	PECIFICAT	'IONS AN	D BID REQUIRE-	
	MENTS	REGARI	ING I	NSURA	NCE.			,
	PLEASE	NOTE	THE E	'OLLOW	ING RAIIR	OAD PRO	 TECTIVE LIABIL-	
	ITY IN	SURANC	E REQ	UIREM	ENTS REOU	IRE THE	SUCESSFUL VEND	OR
	TNSIIRA	NCE DO	O THE	CATE	'E OF WEST	VIRGIN	IA ADDITIONAL	
	KEGOTK	ED IN	FXHTR	SIT 5	OF THE OR	TGTNAL	COMPANYING THOS REQUEST FOR	!
	QUOTAT	ION.	SPECI	FICAL	LY, THE P	ROOF OF	GENERAL LITARIT.	-
	TIX TIM	SURANU	E CER	TTLTC	ATE THAT	NAMES T	HE STATE OF WES L ALSO HAVE TO	T
	TNCTOD	E THE	BEAVE	R COA	L COMPANY	. LTD.	COAL FILLERS	
	IINC.,	% NOKH	OLK \$	OUTHE	RN RAILRO	AD COME	ANY AS ADDITION	AI
	INSURE	DS.						
	ALSO,	IN ACC	ORDAN	CE WI	TH SECTIO	N 10.4.	C., THE CERTIFI	_
·	CATE W	ILL NE	ED TO	INCL	UDE A SIN	GLE LIM	IT OF LIABILITY	
	AND PR	AMOUN OPERTY	DAMA	ŞZ,UU GE PR	0,000.00 R OCCURAN	FOR BOD	ILY INJURY AN AGGREGATE	
	OF \$6,	000,00	0.00	FOR E	ACH ANNUA	L POLIC	Y PERIOD.	
	מת מדא יבת מדא	מזאב אידו	ODEM	TNC	IME REMAII	\T TTNTCTTT	NOTE A C	
	06/19/	2007 A	T 1:3	0 PM	THE KEMATI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	
		4. 4. 4. 4. 4.			O=====			
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	* NO	OTHER CHAI	NGES **	******	k *
								. 60
						1	TOTAL 9	1844832
		-						
PIONATURE	1	V	Λ	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI		DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			//		T	SO4. 3	37・552て DATE	6-25-07
TRUSIDE		FEIN	5 S ·		4491		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHF	N RESPO	NDING T	ORFO	INSERT	NAME AND A	DDDEEC IN	N SDACE ADOVE LADEL	ED IVENDODI

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Rev. 06/21/2006

McAlpin Eroding Dump Req. No. DEP13917 Addendum #2

1.) General Conditions 10.1 (a) – Add the following:

"Said insurance shall include Beaver Coal Company, Ltd and Coal Fillers, Inc. as additional named insureds."

2.) Add General condition 10.4 as follows:

10.4 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE

Prior to construction activities on the Norfolk Southern Railway Company property, the following conditions shall apply:

- (a) The contractor is to notify the Railroad's Engineering Representative,
 Mr. G. A. Shepard (telephone 304-325-4277) at least forty-eight (48) hours before
 proceeding with the work on Railroad property and shall abide by the instructions of
 said Division Superintendent insofar as the safety of the Railroad is concerned.
- (b) The Railroad shall furnish such personnel, flagmen or watchmen which in its opinion are necessary to protect the facilities and traffic of the Railroad during the performance of said work and the contractor shall reimburse the Railroad promptly for the actual cost of said services, including all applicable surcharges, upon receipt of bill(s) therefor.
- (c) The contractor is required to obtain, before work is commenced on Railroad property, and keep in effect until work is completed and accepted, a Railroad Protective Liability Insurance Policy in the name of the Railroad; said policy to be in form prescribed in Part 656 Subpart A of Chapter I of Title 23 of the Code of Federal Regulations, or in Federal Aid Highway Program Manual, Volume 6, Chapter 6, Section 2, subsection 2, and to have a single limit of liability in the amount of two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00) for bodily injury and property damage per occurrence, with an aggregate of six million dollars (\$6,000,000.00) for each annual policy period. The original policy must be submitted to and approved by Railroad's Director-Insurance, c/o Norfolk Southern Corporation, 110 Franklin Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24042.
- (d) The Contractor is to promptly notify said Railroad representative of any loss, damage, injury or death arising out of or in connection with said work to be performed.

3.) Construction Specification 2.5 Additional Specifications:

Now reads: "West Virginia Division of Highways publications entitled "Standard Specifications, Roads and Bridges" adopted 2000,"

To read: "West Virginia Division of Highways publications entitled "Standard Specifications, Roads and Bridges" newest addition,"

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

003

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: 6/19/00 RFQ # : 0EP 13912 Project: McAlpin Eroding Dunp Phase I Pre-Bid Date: 5/31/00 Name Name Company: McCourt & Son Const. Inc Company: EASTERN ARROW Address: R.o. 730% 365 Address: 2790 Centralia Rd CHRUTH HTS 25040 Phone #: 304 765-5288 Phone# : 304.337 - 5577 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Fax # : 304-337 - 5575 Email Email : eastern arrow c hotmail. con Name: Kevin Bradford Name : Bernie STUATT Company: Piveville Paving + Excavating Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1290 Company: Cowbiil UP Inc. Address: la Box 243 Pineville UV 24874 Phone# : 304-732-8303 Phone #: <u>304 - 739 - 4377</u> Fax # : 304-732-7855 Fax # : 304 - 739 - 4397 : KDB PPI @ ASL. COK Email Email : DAUID H. BOWMAN : Roger L. Collins Jr. Name Name Company: Callies Buildy & Con TrACTLY TAC. Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO. Address: 390 Corley Ad. Address: <u>511</u> 50th STRIET Flatmonds WV 26621 Charleston WU 25303 304 925 Phone#: 304 925 9230 Fax # Fax # 765-3521 Jody Maye AoL. Com Email Email Name : BASI CARPENTER Name Company: JANNB Ex INC Company: SEVENSON ENVIR. SVCS. Address: 333 A Call No Chos wu Address: Demon 240 ROCK SPRING RD 25312 DECMONT, PA 15626 546-1601 Phone #: 3 4 Phone# : 124-468-3311 : 724-468-3344 304 984-3528 Fax # Fax # Email Email

REAUTUARIERS

2007 MAY 35 PM 2:32

HEDELAED VAIT

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP 13917	Bid Date: 6/19/07
Project: Mc Alpin Ending Dung Phase II	Pre-Bid Date: 5/3//00
Name : <u>DERRICK SEARS</u>	Name :
Company: Foster supply	Company:
Address: Po By 488	Address:
Scutt Depot w 25560	
Dhone # 2.11	
Phone #: 34-553-6565	Phone# :
Fax # : 334-755-8280	Fax # :
Email: DSFAVS@FOSTERSUPPLY LOW	Email :
Name : Randy Carporter	NT:s was
	Name :
Company: <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u>	
Address: <u>Po'BX /30/5</u>	Address:
Sissanville, W V 25360	
Phone #: 304-984-1115	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-984-2770	Fax # :
Email: Rearpen 103 2 aol. Com	Email :
The Carpenton wall color	
Name: Dale Thexton	Name :
Company: The ton Cost Co In	Company:
Address: Bo Dop 13279 Chapleton W	Address:
Phone #: 984 2299	Phone# :
Fax # : 984 2334	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
Name : GARY Lovey	Name :
Company: 6. A. Covay Zyglwers	Company:
Address: 10130x 185	Address:
SUTTON WV 2660/	
Phone #: 364 760	Phone# :
Fax # :364 5/00	Fax # :
Email: 2a Coxey BRTOL	Email :
a 1 = 1	



*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/19/2007 BID OPENING TIME d1:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 *** ADDENDUM ISSUED TO CHANGE THE SCHEDULED MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE BID CONFERENCE DATE. DATE IS CHANGED FROM \$\docume{15}/22/07 TO \$05/31\dagger/2007 AT 10:00AM. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE THEREFORE CHANGED TO 06/19/2007 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES * 0001 JB 962 - 73RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-332-5522 5-25-07 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRRSO DRAT 55-075 4491



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

コロロスmく

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
0001			JB		962-73		•		
		1							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
							FOR THE AGEN	CY,	·
					NVIRONMEN				·
							RACTORS FOR A		
							RIALS FOR THE		
							PROJECT KNOWN	AS	
					UMP - PHA)	
	HE 21	1F T2	LUCAI	ED NE	AK MCALPI	N, WV C	RALGIGH CO.).		
	A MAND	ATODV	ON ST	TE DD	ERID CONE	EDENCE	SHALL BE HELD	NN	
		707 a 1					D THE PREBID		
					IN BID D				
ľ	CON LK	LINCL W	L L	LOOL	111 212 2	1040//12			
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:	THE PROJ	ECT CAN	BE ACCESSED		
							V RT. 16 TO		
							RSECTION), TU	IRN	
							APPROXIMATEL		
	1/4 MI	LE AND	TURN	LEFT	ONTO ROB	ERT C.	BYRD ROAD (WV	7	
1	COUNTY	ROUTE	30).	FOLL	OW THIS R	OAD DOW	N THE MOUNTAI	N	
	TO NEA	R THE	вотто	М.					
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: DEA	N STILTNE	R, 304-	465-1911		
						007471	ED EDOM HVDE	•	
							ED FROM WVDEF		
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	SI., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WV 2530) 	
	PH.304	-926-U	485 0	PUN F	AYMENI UF	\$50.00	NON-REFUNDAE) L C	
			1		1	HECK UK	MONEY ORDER.	1	
	NU CAS	H WILL	BE A	ULEPI	En.				
			<u>'</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		$\overline{\lambda}$				TELEPHONE	331-5577	DATE	6-25-07
TITLE			EIN		- = 4 4 4 4 .		······································		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRRSI	りらとし	7	5	2-0	154491		ADDITEOS OF	.,,,,,,,,,,	



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	Exercise	SHIP V	ΊA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:	1	06/14/	2007	Y		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUI	/BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	ЕХНІВІ	T 5							
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFO ICE TO PRO ED, THE FU ERED NOTIC	CEED Lly	
	NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T IE VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERV ELY UPON W OR WORKMAN DO NOT CO AND CONTR	RITTEN SHIP NFORM	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF L H COUNT	ACTOR SHAL ABOR MINIM Y, PURSUAN	UM WAG	
	REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION ANY INTERE IS CONTRAC ECTS DOCUM DELETED.	ST T	·
							IRED TO PR ON IF SUCC		
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT	
1	í	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL ACT.	LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	L FURNISH NCE PRIOR E SPECIFIE	ТО	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	
TITLE	A	le:	EIN						
		' '					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1		I	1.	MINIMUM 250,000.	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
1	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALLISK INSURANCE IN	1
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID () M BOND C	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS BOND, AINTEN OVERIN	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOV LETTE T VIR PER F CHECK PER F CHECK ANCE G THE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE ORMAN BOND: ROOF	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO O ING SYSTE	WEST VED BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A OR BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M IDER \$10 PTABLE OR LABO	E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WIL	dE
	EXHIBI AML CO (EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA	***** T 12 NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T	***** OR IN DATE: S ORI O DET	**** FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN	********* TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL	I OMB #1 S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI	1	
	IF THE	ORIGI G DOCU	NAL O MENTS	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G	IS NOT CT THE OV	ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS Idati	=
						LECEPTIONE	DAIL	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PRRSIORMT

*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: **VEASTERN** ARROW CORP. INC. dba Pioneer Construction P.O. Box 365. CONTRACTORS NAME: Charlton Hts WV 25040 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: Y.N. 9.7.7.30.5. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304·332 · 5527 6-25-07

55.0754491



DATE PRINTED

*709063722 01

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-332-5522

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

F.O.B.

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

SHIP VIA

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION NEXTOOR** PO BOX 365 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 601 57TH STREET SE 25040 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

05/09/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	HICH CONTRAD: M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO		
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS D PECIFIC DA	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS TO ER THE OFFICE EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN	AL A E TO	
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA	JECT TO TO CTIVE TRAN OM OR A SO OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA R FROM THO	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE DATE	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT	SHEL OF BY	
	FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM WRITTE	PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI (B)	T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH CE. DURI	LL RE R NEG RING E EXP NG TH	LIEVE THE LIGENCE OI WITHIN THI ENSE OF TI E ONE-YEAI	CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT R GUARA	CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, NTEE PERIOD S RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD,	THE	
	EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA	NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE	THE D DUE N ANY RIOD SE.	ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL	F THE ACCI E NEGLIGEI HE WORK TI BE CORREC	EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY	THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF THE CONTRACT RIOD SHALL NO	THE OR	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	L RMS AND CON	DITIONS		<u>l</u>
SIGNATURE			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	***************************************	FE	EIN				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM:	NUMBER:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALLOTT	ED FOR (D) R DEFI	WORK UND GUARANTE NED IN TH	ER THE CO ES CONCER	ONTRACT. RNING REV	PERFORMANCE EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS CONT RITING BY UDICE TO ED THAT T CALENDAR IL, RETUR	THE DIRE ANY OTHER HE CONTRA DAYS WRIT	ECTOR OF R RIGHT O ACTOR IS TTEN NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MA GIVEN NOT LES: CE, (DELIVERE) ED) OF INTENT	IAY S D B
	VENDOR PERMIT	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTAIN A ALL TRANS AND FROM	LL NECESS PORTATION THE JOB NY AND AL	SARY DIVI I OF EQUI SITE. L REQUIR	THE SUCCESSFORM SION OF HIGHWA PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTIO	AYS
	ACCORDA RECLAMA PROJECT PLANS A AND ALI MADE PA 44 DRAN	ALL NANCE WINGS	ITH THE S DF THE "M ID S ARE INC ISIONS, C	R THIS COPECIFICAT CALPIN ER ORPORATED LAUSES AN OF THIS CED BY CON	NTRACT S IONS PRE ODING DU HERE IN D CONDIT	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE MP - PHASE II' BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS NAME.	are
•		THE	CONTRACTO FOR PAYME	R SHALL F	N ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	F
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FEII	N			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



***709063722 01**

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TERM	IS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/								
BID OPENING DATE:	55555555555555555	06/14/2	2007	terrostanos atras		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E.M.E.	В.	EQUIP SUCH STATE SOLIC "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART BESSE	PMENT PROJECTED CITED CL PRODECTED COPERATE COPE	ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	THE SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO VIRGINIA FOR REANS PROBUTED, FOR EXTRUDED, FOR STEEL MACKET STEEL MACKET THE REANS THE	OF AND A CONTROL OF AND CONTROL OF CONTROL O	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	R
	WR	OR IN UNITE E DIRECTING, ODUCTS THE CEXCEE TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST DELIV THE DETER NOT PUANT	TOR CAUTHOUS CONTER DO	R, SU ATES. OF TH ORIZE FOR E E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T CS THA CED I OR OT TO M	BJECT TO THE E PURCHASING THE USE OF ACH CONTRACT TH OF ONE PE COST OR TWO S (\$2,500.00 HE PURPOSES LUE OF THE S HE PROJECT OF	JUR FORE FORE ITE RCEN OF TI STEEL OR, STEEL NOT F	ISDICTION OF THE ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE					TELEP	HONE	DATE	
TITLE .		FEIN	ı				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC.

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

AD	DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ниск	BOWMAN

	304-558-21
S	ENVIRONMEN DEPARTMENT

TAL PROTECTION 0F OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red Te	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THIS		SUBJECT TO	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56.	
	REV. 10/01/0				
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLASS 8	STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O	CT FOR CONSTRUREPAIR, IMPROVE, WHERE THE COO. OF STEEL ONLY, O,000 OR WHERE QUIRED, THE STEEL PRODUCTS FOR MACHES OF MACHES THE OF PUBLIS LESS THAN \$ EEL ARE USED I ALUMINUM, GLASS OF MACHES ARE USED I ALUMINUM, GLASS OF MACHES OF THE COSTONABLE. SUCH HIGHER THAN THE THE DOMESTICE BE SUPPLIED OR SAREA", AS DE	CCTION, RECONVEMENT OR MAIL OST IS MORE THE COMMERE THE COMMERE THAN INTERPOLICED IN THE COMMERCE OF DOMESTIC FOR STEEL FOR DOMESTIC FOR STEEL FOR DOMESTIC FOR STEEL FOR DOMESTIC FOR DOME	NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASEI ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 (S PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	J S. O
	_	HE FOREIGN MAD			
		QUE DEVIEROS:	 IDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE S	TELEPHONE	DITIONS: DATE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TITLE	FI	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2007				
BID OPENING DATE: 0 6	6/14/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTI	ITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
IF, PRICE PROVISION DETERMINAL UMINUM THAN THE OFFICE MEDUCTIC ALL VENION SUPPLYING THE ARCHTO ABIDE CONSTRUCTORY AND A LIAND SPECHAND LIST PURCHASING AND LIST PURCHASING AND LIST PURCHASING AND LIST PURCHASING AND A CONSTRUCT AND A CONSTRUCT AND A LIAND SPECHASING AND LIST PURCHASING AND LIST PURCHASING AND A CONSTRUCT AND A CONSTR	OR TO THE AWARD (ONS, THE SPENDING NES THAT THERE EXM, GLASS OR STEEL ELOWEST BID FOR MAY REQUEST, IN VON IN THE LOWEST INDICATIONS FOR EIGHT ALUMING FOREIGN ALUMING FOREIGN ALUMING FOR ADDENDA HITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA HITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA HITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA HITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA HITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA E ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA E ARCHITECT/ENGINE E BY THE FOLLOWINE E ARCHITECT/ENGINE E BY THE FOLLOWINE E ARCHITECT/ENGINE E ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ACADDENDA E ARCHITECT/ENGINE E BY THE FOLLOWINE E BY	OF A CONTRACT UPORTICER OF THE XISTS A BID FOR LEASON DOMESTIC PRODUCE OF THE BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCE OF THE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR STATE OF THE PROJECT.	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE TEEL. OF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENDUM DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID	
BUYER WI OPENING	THIN FOURTEEN (1	14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
UPENING				
SIGNATURE	SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
	***************************************	IELEFHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN INCEPT			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	P VIA	F.	.O:B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Para and a second	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P DATE.	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE S S OFFICE TO THE ADDENDU N ADDEND	MALLY AC TATE PUR . THE S ORIGINAL M DOCUME UM THAT OPENING	CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE	DIVISIO ES AND DOCUME ONLY ED FOR T	NT	
	REV. 1									
	EXHIBI	1 10								
					REQU	ISITION	NO.:	DEP1391	7.	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		ļ			
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	F THE FO NECESSAR CATION,	Y REVISI	CHECKED ONS TO	MY	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:						77	
	NO. 1		• •	THE STATE OF THE S						
	NO. 2		• •							
	NO. 3		• •							
	NO. 4	• • • • • •								,
	NO. 5	• • • • • • •	• •							
	I UNDEI ADDENDI			ECAU	SE FOR RI	ONFIRM T EJECTION	OF BIDS		HE	
SIGNATURE	(1	1 1	k	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
			/\			TELEPHONE 304	332·59	SZZ DAT	E (د	· 25·07
PRRSI	CNT	FEI	N 55	. 675	4491					E NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25040

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

S H P

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		(2007				
LINE	06/14/ QUANTITY	LIOP CAT.	ITEM:NU		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.	THE WAY	WOER	UNIT FINE	AWOONT
					GNATURE	\
			TEAS		ARROLL CORP. MPANY	I'm dby towns
•				ج: ج DA		•••
	REV. 11/96					
		NOT	ICE			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
•	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADMING DIVISIG 15 SHINGTON STON, WV 2	ON TREET, EA	IST		
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATION BE CONS	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF .
	BUYER:		CB-23			
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP1391	7		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T			l
		$\bigvee\bigvee\setminus$		TELEPHONE 304	332-5522	L- 25-07
アルルシック	COUT FE	55-07 <u>5</u>	4491		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A E N D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365 CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

25040

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE						
	1 00/14/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/14/2007			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM			
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY		
		304.3	37 ` 5575			
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):	,		
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP13	917 ***** TOTAL:	1,844,832	
					·	
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{A}	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			
TITLE				32-5522	6-25-07	
PRESIDE	TRESDEAT 55-0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					

WV-36 Rev. 10/81	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET			Page: 14	Req. or P.O. No DEP13917
Vendor:	PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET CONTRACTOR'S BID SHEET Spending to				IDLL IOUI
Item No.	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount
110111110.	Quantity	McALPIN ERODING DUMP - PHA	A CE II	Om Frice	Amount
		RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRO			
12	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump			
***************************************		(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 182520
13	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum			•••
		(not to exceed 5% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 8017
14	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum			
1 7 1		(not to exceed 3% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$ 1000
15.1	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum			
15.2	10,000	(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		1.s.	\$184000
15.3	10,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot		D	\$ 10,000
		"Check Dam," per each		\$ 1000	\$ 1,000
16.1	100	"Type A Channel," per linear foot		\$ 16-	\$ 1600
16.2	460	"Type C Channel," per linear foot		\$ 24-	\$11040
16.3	2,000	"Type A - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 36 -	\$ 72000
16.4	425	"Type B - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 53	\$ 2.2525
16.5	1,120	"Type C - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 45	\$ 50,400
16.6	600	"Interceptor Ditch," per linear foot		\$ 12	\$ 7,200
16.7	450	"Discharge Channel," per linear foot		\$ 19-	\$ 2550
17.1	10	"Wet Seal," per each		\$15,000	\$150000
17.2	2	"Dry Seal," per each		\$ 1,000	\$ 2000
17.3	2,900	"Air Shaft Backfill," per ton		\$ zo-	\$ 58000
17.4	64	"Concrete Air Shaft Seal," per square yard		\$ 320	\$ 20480
17.5	1	"Mine Face Up - Front Facing," per each		\$ 19,000	\$ 10000
17.6	1	"Mine Face Up - Side Facing," per each		\$ 19 000	\$10000
17.7	2	"Slope Entry Seal," per each		\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000
17.8	1,000	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ _	\$ 1,000
17.9	4	"Bat Gates," per each		\$ 5000	\$ 70,000
18.1	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		•	
		Site No. 7," lump sum "Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -	1.s.		\$ 5000
18.2	1	Site No. 10," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 5,000
10.2	,	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1.3.	* 3, 3.0
18.3	1	Site No. 11," lump sum		l.s.	\$50000
18.4	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -			` .
		Site No. 12," lump sum		l.s.	\$ <u>50,000</u>
18.5 19.1	515,000	"Pump Hole Cap," per square yard "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard		\$ 1000	<u>\$ 4000 -</u>
19.1	313,000	"Soil Placement," per plan acre		\$ 130	\$669 500
19.2				\$ 1000	\$ 30,000
19.4	1,500	"Underdrain," per linear foot		\$ 30 -	\$ 45,000
	250	"Road Resurfacing," per linear foot		\$ 20 -	<u>\$ 5,000</u>
19.5 19.6	3 700	"Gate," per each		\$ 1000	\$ 1,000
	3,700	"Rock Toe Buttress," per ton		\$ 20-	\$74,000
19.7	2,500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard		\$ 7.	\$ 5,000
19.8	1,000	"ATV Barrier," per linear foot		\$ 9 -	\$ 9,000°
19.9	1,000	"Subsurface Investigation," per linear foot		\$ 1 -	\$ 1,000
20	40	"Revegetation," per acre		\$ 1000	\$40,000
		<u> </u>	TOTAL		\$184483E

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
EASTERN	ARROW CORP. INC.	
Contractor Name: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	oneer Construction Tax Paver	ID No.: 55.0754491
Address: V P	O Box 365	
City: Chagig	祖:His WV 25340Code: 飞雪 4	Phone: 394 337 5527
Fax No.:304-332- 5525	E-mail address: eastern ar	mas light to do
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () Sole Pro () Other (please specify)	oprietorship () Partnership) LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating Select only one of the following op	information in the Applicant/Votions, follow the instructions for	Violator System (AVS). that option, and sign below.
I, Ann Marowreu (print name)	, have the express auth	ority to certify that:
	ed Entity OFT from AVS is accur	
to-date. If you select this	option, you must attach an Entity	V OFT from AVS to this
form. Sign and date below a	and do not complete Part D.	,
•	1	
Part of the information on t	the attached Entity OFT from A	VS is missing or incorrect
and the information in AVS	S for my company must be updat	ed. If you select this option
you must attach an Entity (OFT from AVS to this form. Use	e Part D to provide missing
or corrected information. S	ign and date below and complete	e Part D.
	S	
Our company currently has	no information in AVS. If you	select this option, you must
provide all information requ	nired in Part D. Sign and date be	elow and complete Part D.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		F
6.25-07		FILES, ORNIT
Date	Signature	Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139824 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	SH 17 VP 17 SH 17 SEC 1 TRS 1 SH 1 DIR 1		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33% 28%	,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	EASTERN ARROW CORP. INC.	
1111	dba Pioneer Construction	
Authorized Signature:	P.O. Box 365 Charlton His WV 25040	6-25-07

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#J	DEP13917

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	ersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction
***************************************	of PO Box 365 Charlto	on Heights, West Virginia 25040	orsigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Ploneer Construction Online Farmers Insurance Compan As Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
	OF PO BOX 5001 Westi	ield Center Onio, 44251 a cor	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal of	office in the City of Westfield Ce	nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas th	ne Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attached heret	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP13	3917 McAlpin Eroding Du	mp - Phase II project accordin	g to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	atad au	
force an	 (b) If said bid shall be accended and shall furnish any other board created by the acceptance 	epted and the Principal shall enter nds and insurance required by the e of said bid, then this obligation s rstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive no	ptice of any such extension.	nsion of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have car	used their cornorate seals to	he affived because and these are	set their flarids and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
411	day of <u>June</u>	, 20 <u>07</u> .	
Principal	Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
, :	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
IMPORTA	NT - Surety executing bond	s must be licensed in West Virgin	is to transact surety incurance. Cornerate scale must be affected

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serfior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 4th June 2007 A.D.,







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)